[Urging the Department of Public Works to immediately follow through with commitments to the Doggie Diner Head and establish a fund for donations for its restoration.]

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to immediately follow through with its commitments to the maintenance and costs for the relocation and restoration of the Doggie Diner Head, including the immediate establishment of a fund for donations to be made toward the cost of restoring the Doggie Diner Head.

WHEREAS, On May 8th, 2000, the Department of Public Works entered into an Easement Agreement with the Sloat Garden Center, Inc., Dave Straus, George W. Szakall II, Theodore I. Warshauer and Linda K. Warshasuer (collective and individually, "Grantor") and the City and County of San Francisco ("CCSF"); and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works agreed to the following: 1) Transfer of Sign; 2) Grant of Easement; and 3) Maintenance in which work reasonably required to keep the Sign in a safe condition during the Term; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works assumed the responsibility for the maintenance of the sign at its present location and for relocation for the sign; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works assumed the responsibility for the cost of maintaining the sign in safe condition; and

WHEREAS, This agreement is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 00-0324, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors strongly urges the Department of Public Works to immediately follow through with its commitments to the Doggie Diner Head; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Department of Public Works to immediately establish a fund for donations to be made for the costs needed to restore the Doggie Diner Head.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010627

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to immediately follow through with its commitments to the maintenance and costs for the relocation and restoration of the Doggie Diner Head, including the immediate establishment of a fund for donations to be made toward the cost of restoring the Doggie Diner Head.

April 16, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Maxwell, Yee

File No. 010627

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 16, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean Lum

Acting Clerk of the Board

'APR 27 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.